505254356 12/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5301127

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name		Execution Date		
EDUARD DUIJNSTEE					12/17/2018		
GAVIN HANCOCK					12/14/2018		
MICHAEL REES					12/17/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	PLATIN	IUM S	STAIRLIFTS LTD				
Street Address:	UNIT 1	0					
Internal Address:	CROSS	CROSS HILLS BUSINESS PARK					
City:	CROSS	CROSS HILLS, YORKSHIRE					
State/Country:	UNITE	UNITED KINGDOM					
Postal Code:	BD20 7	BD20 7BW					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1						
Property Type			Number	1			
		16313688					
				1			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
		• •	533-9187				
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser				
		467-8800					
Email: patla		w@vorys.com					
Correspondent Name: VOR		YS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP					
Address Line 1:			K ST., NW				
Address Line 2: 9TH FLOOR							
Address Line 4:		WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1152					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		073844-000012					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			SCOTT M. GUTTMAN				
SIGNATURE:		/Scott M. Guttman/					
DATE SIGNED:		12/27/2018					
Total Attachments: 3							
source=SignedPatentAs	-						
source=SignedPatentAs	signment#	page	2.tit				

PATENT REEL: 047861 FRAME: 0369

For: Worldwide Rights By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Eduard DUIJNSTEE Dorpsstraat 27 2935 AB Ouderkerk aan den Ijssel NL Citizenship: NL

Gavin HANCOCK Brandon Lane, Langley Moore Durham, Durham DH7 8PE UK Citizenship: UK

Michael REES Unit 10 Cross Hills Business Park Cross Hills, Yorkshire BD20 7BW UK Citizenship: UK

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

PLATINUM STAIRLIFTS LTD Unit 10 Cross Hills Business Park Cross Hills, Yorkshire BD20 7BW UK

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the following invention, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

DRIVE UNIT

and which is in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>16/313,688</u> filed on <u>December 27, 2018</u>, and any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and any foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby request and authorize an attorney of Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP to insert the corresponding application number and date of filing into each corresponding space provided above at any time after the filing thereof if remaining blank at the time of executing this agreement.

> PATENT REEL: 047861 FRAME: 0370

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 17-12-18

Date: 14/12/18

Signature of Eduard DUUNSTEE

Signature of Gavin HANCOCK

Date:

Signature of Michael REES

Assignment of invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 2



ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: _____

Signature of Eduard DUIJNSTEE

Date: _____

Date: 17/12/18

Signature of Gavin HANCOCK

Signature of Michael REES

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047861 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 12/27/2018